

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4258/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2006 in FA No. 7/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

YUMNAM ONGBI TAMPHA IBEMMA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YUMNAM JOYKUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. H.N.K.Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma ,Adv
Mr. Sanjay Misra, Adv.
Mr.Avinash Kuamr Jain,Adv.
Mr. Hijam Lenin, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. A.Mohendra Singh, Adv.
Ms.S.Sonia, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Gaur. Adv.
Mr.Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after three weeks.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master