

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4258/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2006 in FA No. 7/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

YUMNAM ONGBI TAMPHA IBEMMA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YUMNAM JOYKUMAR SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for  
interim relief and office report )

Date: 04/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Hijam NK.Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Lenis S.Hijam, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Joshi, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Jha, Adv.  
Mr. A.Mohendro Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master Court Master